

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY
BAIL) NO. 6033 of 2026**

=====

PUROHIT KIRITKUMAR GANESHBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

KRUNAL S MEHTA(9227) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR FEHAD A MEMON(13378) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR CHINTAN DAVE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 29/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was called out in the first session, none was present on behalf of the applicant. In second session, on second call also, none is present on behalf of the applicant.

In the interest of justice, stand over to **6th May 2026**.

[P. M. Raval, J.]

hiren/33tss29426