

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 6033
of 2026

=====

PUROHIT KIRITKUMAR GANESHBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

KRUNAL S MEHTA(9227) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR FEHAD A MEMON(13378) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS CHETNA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 11/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Karan Vyas submits that he has instructions to appear for the applicant in place of learned advocate Mr. Krunal Mehta. He is permitted to file vakalatnama in the Registry. Registry to accept the same.

Learned advocate for the applicant/s, after arguing the matter for sometime, under instructions, seeks permission to withdraw this application.

Permission, as prayed for, is granted. This application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

SRILATHA